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Monday 11:30 am STRIKERS FAMILY SPORTSCENTER Lanes 21 - 40

Important Messages

NEED A FEW MORE BOALERS TO FI LL SPOTS ON TEAVS. PLEASE REACH QUT TO
ANYONE YOU THI NK M GHT BE | NTERESTED

Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane _# Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10 30 10 30
1 32 6 Team 6 19 2 762 52 7402 7048 872 2497 894 2563
2 24 8 Four Guys 16 5 661 124 7129 5848 703 2023 838 2431
3 35 4 Spare Parts 16 5 677 109 6992 6239 757 2166 822 2361
4 40 5 OnThe Edge 14 7 688 106 7317 6195 738 2154 874 2605
5 39 2 A Strike Above 14 7 658 126 7073 5903 694 2009 821 2417
6 34 11 Wild Ones 13% 7% 577 198 7034 5192 627 1783 839 2398
7 27 3 H.O.RB. 13 8 647 135 7130 5807 714 1938 869 2399
8 37 1 I Think I Can 12 9 704 87 7096 6082 765 2118 909 2467
9 36 18 PinBusters 12 9 570 205 7054 5143 636 1737 851 2382
10 28 9 First Place Team 12 9 557 217 6867 5190 659 1916 819 2396
11 26 12 The Dreamers 11% 9% 548 225 6882 4779 568 1638 817 2385
12 33 10 Lucky Strikes 11 10 546 228 7122 4923 597 1743 840 2472
13 23 16 Landlubbers 11 10 496 272 6722 4340 518 1470 779 2253
14 21 17 3 Ladies and 1 Champ 9 12 472 293 6761 4259 582 1586 894 2522
15 31 13 Alley Cats 7 14 552 222 6944 4991 612 1734 846 2436
16 22 19 Team19 7 14 529 242 6796 4747 581 1660 802 2323
17 38 15 Up For Grabs 5 16 488 279 7034 4373 590 1570 889 2467
18 30 14 BadIntentions 5 16 599 180 6891 5400 655 1855 818 2344
19 29 7 Almost Last 2 19 555 219 6810 4965 621 1695 843 2358
20 25 20 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Review of Last Week's Bowling.....
HDCP HDCP HDCP HDCP  LastWk HDCP HDCP HDCP  HDCP Last Wk
Lanes  Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON Team Name -1- -2- -3- Total WON
21-22  Four Guys 719 791 825 2335 7 <--->  Alley Cats 718 764 816 2298 0
23-24  Wild Ones 768 811 819 2398 7 <---> Team 19 759 797 716 2272 0
2526  Up For Grabs 797 889 781 2467 5 <--->  Almost Last 843 770 745 2358 2
27-28  Lucky Strikes 840 825 807 2472 2 <--> Team 6 883 894 786 2563 5
29-30 BYE 0 0 0 0 0 <--->  Pin Busters 786 781 778 2345 7
31-32 H.O.R.B. 807 737 813 2357 5 <---> 3 lLadiesand 1 Champ 698 739 716 2153 2
33-34 A Strike Above 751 806 773 2330 5 <--->  Landlubbers 721 724 777 2222 2
35-36  Bad Intentions 748 720 797 2265 0 <> On The Edge 854 840 808 2502 7
37-38  First Place Team 737 744 739 2220 5 <> The Dreamers 730 731 753 2214 2
39-40 | Think I Can 746 783 730 2259 2 <--->  Spare Parts 794 773 765 2332 5
Lane Assignments

21-22 2324 2526 27-28 2930 31-32 33-34 3536 37-38 39-40
Today 17-19 16-8 20-12 3-9 7-14 13-6 10-11 418 1-15 2-5
Next Week  16-6 10-17 1-14 1513 412 19-9 58 7-2 3-20 1811
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Individual High Averages

Men
Women

238.33 Ray St Sauveur
179.50 Berta Reed

216.22 Pat Vadala
172.78 Amy Espinola

Last Week's Top Scores

208.00 James Bing
170.89 Miriam Zucker

894 Team 6
2563 Team 6

Handicap Game
Handicap Series

Men Handicap Game 269
Handicap Series 715
Women Handicap Game 263

Handicap Series 651

Ray St Sauveur
Ray St Sauveur

Diane Sullivan

America DedJesus

889 Up For Grabs
2502 On The Edge

268
699

245
227
650

John Duncan
Pat Vadala

America DeJesus
Doretha Lippett
Delores Cameron

Season High Scores

854 On The Edge
2472 Lucky Strikes

258
666

227
227
646

Pat Vadala
James Bing

Delores Cameron
Marilyn Connolly
Doretha Lippett

Handicap Series

2605 On The Edge

Handicap Game 909 | Think I Can
Men Handicap Series 717 Jake Micel
Handicap Game 271 Art Hankerson
Women Handicap Series 686 Apryl Hladki

Handicap Game 263

6/20/2024 5:07 pm Page 2 of 5

Diane Sullivan

2563 Team 6
894 3 Ladies and 1 Champ

715
268

669
261

Ray St Sauveur
John Duncan

Barbara Agius
Ethel Talley

2472 Lucky Strikes
889 Up For Grabs

708
263

651
246

James Bing
Jim McDougald

America DedJesus
Renee Hankerson
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Team Rosters

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers_ _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
1-1Think | Can HDCP=87 Avg=704
Jim McDougald 168 28 1518 9 215 548 263 692 163 189 179 531 627
Chuck Werkheiser 158 37 953 6 195 484 224 574 0 0
Stephen McDougald 175 22 1052 6 215 553 222 574 156 195 148 499 541
Ken Decker 203 0 1835 9 257 642 257 642 212 179 179 570 570
Jeri Decker 109 81 329 3 114 329 178 521 105 110 114 329 521
2 - A Strike Above HDCP=126 Avg=658
Ella Cromer 150 45 1353 9 181 466 226 601 140 150 146 436 565
Delores Cameron 148 46 1337 9 174 491 227 650 162 174 155 491 650
Victor Carter 175 22 1052 6 214 547 239 631 al65 al165 al65 495 561
Terry Foster 185 13 1666 9 208 574 216 589 157 190 180 527 554
3-H.0.R.B. HDCP=135 Avg=647
Art Hankerson 163 33 1474 9 230 536 271 632 190 102 153 445 523
John Duncan 156 39 1407 9 222 518 268 656 149 147 222 518 656
Berta Reed 179 18 1077 6 213 553 240 634 al69 al169 al69 507 561
Andre Brown 149 45 1342 9 180 470 229 617 160 180 130 470 617
Hattie Love Lane bk151 44 0 0 0 0 0 0
Eva McLeod bk146 48 0 0 0 0 0 0
4 - Spare Parts HDCP=109 Avg=677
Miriam Zucker 170 27 1538 9 197 517 231 629 174 169 172 515 596
Carol Rodriguez 156 39 468 3 161 468 200 585 161 148 159 468 585
Mike Rodriguez 166 30 1497 9 190 538 226 646 160 157 161 478 559
Mike Zucker 185 13 1667 9 233 599 240 620 193 193 167 553 592
Dave Lasseter 198 1 596 3 204 596 205 599 0 0
5-0nThe Edge HDCP=106 Avg=688
Renee Hankerson 143 51 1287 9 183 445 246 634 161 171 92 424 577
James Bing 208 0 1872 9 244 666 260 708 223 216 227 666 666
Doretha Lippett 168 28 1512 9 192 541 227 648 176 173 192 541 646
J J Hankerson 169 27 1524 9 207 555 253 693 178 164 181 523 613
6-Team 6 HDCP=52 Avg=762
Alison Frey 170 27 1021 6 183 519 216 618 0 0
Amy Espinola 172 25 1555 9 216 560 228 596 140 185 176 501 567
Pat Vadala 216 0 1946 9 258 699 259 699 258 246 195 699 699
Jake Micel 204 0 1229 6 278 675 292 717 al94 al194 al194 582 582
Ray St Sauveur 238 0 715 3 269 715 269 715 269 247 199 715 715
7 - Almost Last HDCP=219 Avg=555
Nelson Romero 161 35 1453 9 202 550 223 613 143 147 159 449 536
Joe Bommarito 122 70 736 6 162 379 234 595 162 115 102 379 595
America DeJesus 147 47 1324 9 191 489 245 651 191 161 137 489 651
VACANT 125 67 0 0 0 0 v125 v125 v125 375 576
8 - Four Guys HDCP=124 Avg=661
David Pope 183 15 1651 9 227 590 254 671 152 164 178 494 515
Gady Simon 164 32 989 6 187 503 221 609 161 187 155 503 605
Jim Dunivant 151 44 1363 9 170 484 218 628 149 170 165 484 628
Elliott Penziner 163 33 1470 9 205 507 238 618 135 148 205 488 587
9 - First Place Team HDCP=217 Avg=557
Risha Stern 143 51 1287 9 169 477 222 639 137 135 169 441 600
Joe Stern 154 41 1391 9 178 502 219 607 137 148 121 406 502
Fred Kupfer 134 59 1214 9 155 423 211 591 149 114 117 380 542
Marty Cha 126 66 378 3 142 378 208 576 109 142 127 378 576
VACANT 125 67 0 0 0 0 0 0
10 - Lucky Strikes HDCP=228 Avg=546
Cathy Pisar 144 50 1296 9 170 465 230 630 143 152 170 465 630
Leon Williams 142 52 1282 9 174 463 231 634 164 174 125 463 634
Ivory Davis 140 54 1260 9 168 438 221 585 168 107 138 413 572
Marilyn Connolly 120 72 1085 9 149 402 227 636 122 149 131 402 636
11 - Wild Ones HDCP=198 Avg=577
Denny Stanton 149 45 897 6 182 458 231 605 137 146 156 439 568
Mark Dichter 134 59 1214 9 162 448 228 643 154 158 136 448 643
Lou Appelbaum 136 57 1227 9 170 458 234 650 115 132 136 383 545
Jim Zayas 158 37 1428 9 186 513 229 642 157 170 186 513 642
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Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms

12 - The Dreamers HDCP=225 Avg=548

Gayle Dehart 152 43 456 3
Rosie Collins 129 63 1164 9
Albertha Jenkins 127 65 1147 9
Theresa Manuel 140 54 1262 9
13 - Alley Cats HDCP=222 Avg=552

Barbara Agius 116 75 1050 9
Mercy Konopa 133 60 1203 9
Mike Agius 151 44 1366 9
Dave Santee 152 43 1372 9
14 - Bad Intentions HDCP=180 Avg=599

Martha Gelb 131 62 1179 9
Joan Cabrera 132 61 1196 9
Barbara Wonneberg 165 31 1485 9
Steve Wonneberg 171 26 1540 9
15 - Up For Grabs HDCP=279 Avg=488

Linda Mandelkern 102 88 922 9
Diane Sullivan 132 61 1062 8
Sal Pennisi 129 63 1165 9
VACANT 125 67 0 0
16 - Landlubbers HDCP=272 Avg=496

Barry Fox 86 102 259 3
Harvey Soufrine 135 58 1221 9
Ron Aldous 150 45 904 6
VACANT 125 67 0 0
17 - 3 Ladies and 1 Champ HDCP=293 Avg=472

Doralee Rice 110 81 776 7
Apryl Hladki 116 75 1046 9
Nelda Nebreda 129 63 779 6
Dennis Bader 117 74 1056 9
18 - Pin Busters HDCP=205 Avg=570

Bobbie Summaria 130 63 1174 9
Ethel Talley 156 39 1411 9
John Marrone 159 36 1433 9
VACANT 125 67 0 0
19-Team 19 HDCP=242 Avg=529

Alice George 124 68 372 3
Harriet Seelig 115 76 692 6
Judi Ross 133 60 1202 9
Barry Friedman 157 38 1416 9

20 - BYE HDCP=0 Avg=0
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High
Game

159
143
150
168

140
175
172
200

150
145
202
185

121

191

163
0

91
157
199

128
162
162
154

157
219
190

156
132
168
187
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High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Sers Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total Total
456 202 585 157 140 159 456 585
417 200 588 125 96 117 338 506
405 214 594 104 132 114 350 533
441 230 627 130 149 149 428 590
405 228 669 84 106 99 289 487
430 240 625 132 113 146 391 565
473 215 611 138 169 166 473 611
491 235 635 146 158 187 491 635
414 214 599 141 116 150 407 599
420 200 585 120 134 132 386 560
512 234 605 167 139 164 470 551
533 204 608 149 160 180 489 555
330 212 603 89 121 120 330 603
371 263 593 148 191 i99 438 654
427 248 677 136 153 138 427 634

0 v125 v125 v125 375 576
259 172 502 a76 a76 a76 228 534
434 207 593 118 121 142 381 543
461 241 587 137 137 169 443 569

0 v125 v125 v125 375 576
324 209 558 118 98 108 324 558
428 248 686 107 92 93 292 493
434 232 644 110 122 113 345 495
378 232 607 90 154 129 373 607
408 226 603 155 124 129 408 603
497 261 623 158 136 160 454 562
490 228 604 142 190 158 490 604

0 v125 v125 v125 375 576
372 224 576 91 156 125 372 576
372 200 576 al05 al105 a1l105 315 543
457 224 589 163 155 88 406 589
504 230 633 159 140 157 456 564
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Temporary Substitutes Division 1: Division1

E¥ Men Division 1: Division1

High High HDCP  HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers_ _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Pedro Chacon 181 17 545 3 218 545 227 572 0 0
Barry Friedman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Steve Rocke 157 38 473 3 200 473 223 542 0 0
Rich Valleau 131 62 395 3 140 395 201 578 0 0
James Wright bk171 26 0 0 0 0 0 0
2" Women Division 1: Division1

High  High HDCP HDCP HDCP
Name Avg HDCP Pins Gms Game _Sers_ _Game Sers -1- -2- -3- Total _ Total
Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Vacancy 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Anna Marie Saks 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Bobbie Summria 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
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